

## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN

SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Bahawalpur Office

Dated: 07-05-2019

## **DISPOSAL NOTE**

No. Admn. (PU)/68366/2019

## <u>DISPOSAL OF AIR CONDITIONERS & GENERATORS AT SBP BSC (BANK) BAHAWALPUR</u> <u>ON "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS"</u>

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) Bahawalpur invites sealed offers from the interested parties for disposal of above mentioned equipment on "As is where is basis".

The items / articles are lying at <u>State Bank Of Pakistan, Banking Services</u> <u>Corporation, 25-C Shabbir Shaheed Road, Model Town-A, Bahawalpur.</u>

- **1.** List of items can be obtained from State Bank of Pakistan; Banking Services Corporations (SBP BSC) Bahawalpur and interested bidders can visit/inspect the equipment on working days between 09:00 AM to 04:00 PM up to May 22, 2019.
- **2.** Prospective bidders will have deposit gate money of R s. 20,000- (Rupees twenty thousand only) in the form of Pay order/demand Draft/Cash for participation which will be refundable to the unsuccessful bidders after scrutiny of the offers.
- **3.** The highest bidder **will have to deposit 100%** of the total offer price in form of pay orders/Bank draft/Cash within Seven(07) days after the notice by Bank failing which, the gate money will be forfeited and the bank reserves the right to award the work to the Next Higher Bidder.
- **4.** Delivery to be taken by successful bidder after full payment and will remove and load the items as at his own Safety, Risk, Cost and labor from SBP premises within one week and clear the premises of SBP accordingly
- **5.** The Bank is held harmless from any/all claims and losses, acquiring from or resulting to any/all bidders, materials, labors, and any other person. In connection with the performance of this public auction, bidders must accept all responsibility for being aware of which items are currently available for bid.
- **6.** Bids must be delivered to the address given above on or before May **23, 2019 up to 11.00 AM.** Bids will be opened same day at **11:30 AM**, at State Bank Of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation, 25-C Shabbir Shaheed Road, Model Town-A, Bahawalpur.
- **7.** This tender is only an invitation to offer and SBP BSC reserves the rights to accept or reject all bids at any time as per PPRA Rules in vogue.

Sd/-**Deputy Chief Manager (Admin)** 

Ph: 062-9255051